HB1542/336887/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1542</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Hammen" and substitute "<u>Hammen</u>, <u>Pendergrass</u>, <u>Bromwell</u>, <u>Costa</u>, <u>Cullison</u>, <u>Donoghue</u>, <u>Elliott</u>, <u>Kach</u>, <u>A. Kelly</u>, <u>Kipke</u>, <u>Krebs</u>, <u>McDonough</u>, <u>Morhaim</u>, <u>Murphy</u>, <u>Nathan-Pulliam</u>, <u>Pena-Melnyk</u>, <u>Ready</u>, <u>Reznik</u>, <u>Tarrant</u>, <u>and V. Turner</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "FUND" and substitute "<u>NEWBORN SCREENING</u> <u>PROGRAM FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 13-113 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 5, strike "October" and substitute "July".